Budget 2019/2020 - Council Fees	Fee Unit	GST Applicable	2018/19	2019/20	
			Current Fees (Post GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee (Post GST) Rounded	% Increase 2019/20 (Post GST)
Euroa Cinema					
Single Ticket	1 ticket	Yes	10.00	10.00	0.00%
Cinema hire fee - half day or evening	session	Yes	205.00	211.00	2.93%
Swimming Pools					
Fomily	Coccon	Voo	90.00	02.00	2 270/
Family Adult	Season Season	Yes Yes	89.00 59.00	92.00 61.00	3.37% 3.39%
Child	Season	Yes	39.00	40.00	2.56%
Adult	Day	Yes	5.00	5.00	0.00%
Child	Day	Yes	4.00	4.00	0.00%
Fire Prevention Admin fee for Fire Infringement notice or arrangement of cleanup of properties		Yes	110.00	113.00	2.73%
Tip/Transfer Station Fees		. 55	110.00	1.10.00	2.7070
	m3	Yes	57.00	59.00	3.51%
Commercial Garbage (Residents) Commercial Garbage (Non - Residents)	m3 m3	Yes	104.00	107.00	2.88%
Domestic Garbage (Residents)	m3	Yes	36.00	37.00	2.78%
Domestic Garbage (Non - Residents)	m3	Yes	72.00	74.00	2.78%
Greenwaste (Residents)	m3	Yes	18.00	18.00	0.00%
Greenwaste (Non-Residents)	m3	Yes	23.00	23.00	0.00%
Whitegoods (Requiring degassing)	unit	Yes	9.00 22.00	10.00 23.00	11.11% 4.55%
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Residents) Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Non-Residents)	unit unit	Yes Yes	44.00	45.00	4.55% 2.27%
Tyres - Car (Residents)	unit	Yes	5.00	5.00	0.00%
Tyres - Car (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	10.00	11.00	10.00%
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Residents)	unit	Yes	12.00	13.00	8.33%
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	18.00	18.00	0.00%
Tyres - Heavy Truck (Residents)	unit	Yes	27.00	28.00	3.70%
Tyres - Heavy Truck (Non-Residents) Tyres - Tractor (Residents)	unit unit	Yes Yes	32.00 68.00	33.00 70.00	3.13% 2.94%
Tyres - Tractor (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	78.00	81.00	3.85%
Tyres - Earthmoving (Residents)	unit	Yes	160.00	164.00	2.50%
Tyres - Earthmoving (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	191.00	196.00	2.62%
Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Residents)	m3		No charge	No charge	
Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Non-Residents)	m3	Yes	7.00	8.00	14.29%
Co-mingled Recyclables - Commercial/Business (Residents)	m3	Yes	5.00	5.00	0.00%
Co-mingled Recyclables -Commercial/Business (Non-Residents) Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Residents)	m3 unit	Yes Yes	10.00 8.00	11.00 8.00	10.00% 0.00%
Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	12.00	13.00	8.33%
Gas Bottles (9kg) (Residents)	unit	Yes	10.00	11.00	10.00%
Gas Bottles (9kg) (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	18.00	18.00	0.00%
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Residents)	unit	Yes	19.00	19.00	0.00%
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	27.00	28.00	3.70%
TV's/Computers Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Residents)	unit unit	Yes Yes	No charge 25.00	No charge 26.00	4.00%
Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Non-Residents)	unit	Yes	50.00	51.00	2.00%
Building Fees					
Domestic Building Works:					
New Dwellings up to \$180,000	app'n	No	2,782.00	2,866.00	3.02%
New Dwellings Over \$180,000	app'n	No	3,073.00	3,165.00	2.99%
Additions to Dwelling, Garage, Decks, Pergolas, Fencing, Masts etc. \$0 - \$30,000	app'n	No	869.00	895.00	2.99%
Additions Over \$30,000 to \$180,000	app'n	No	1,275.00	1,313.00	2.98%
Industrial / Commercial					
Minor Works to \$10,000	app'n	No	2,098.00	2,161.00	3.00%
Minor Works \$10,000 to \$30,000 (Cost of works x 0.0145+\$2,000)	app'n				
Building Works \$30,000 to \$500,000 (Cost of works x0.0145+\$2,000)	app'n				
Building Works Above \$500,000 (POA)	app'n				
Service Fees Ruilding Parmit Extension Class 1	ann'n	No	208.00	214.00	2.88%
Building Permit Extension Class 1 Building Permit Extension Class 10	app'n app'n	No No	208.00 116.00	119.00	2.88%
Essential Safety Measures Report per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	No	185.00	191.00	3.24%
Occupancy Inspection per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	No	185.00	191.00	3.24%
Building Permit Amendments per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	No	185.00	191.00	3.24%
Preparation of Reports per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	No	185.00	191.00	3.24%
P.O.P.E. Places Of Public Entertainment Approval P.O.P.E. Siting MBS approvals (Min 2 hours)	app'n hour	No No	1,688.00 185.00	1,739.00 191.00	3.02% 3.24%
Road Opening Permit Fees					
Vehicle Crossing	Pemit	No	130.00	134.00	3.08%
Other Road Openings - per Regulations					
Permit for removal of fallen timber	Permit	No	10.00	10.00	0.00%
Service Connections/Other	Permit	No	84.00	87.00	3.57%

Budget 2019/2020 - Council Fees	Fee Unit	GST Applicable	2018/19	2019/20	
			Current Fees (Post GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee (Post GST) Rounded	% Increase 2019/20 (Post GST)
<u>Domestic Animal Registration Fees</u> Entire dog or cat (maximum fee under Domestic Animals Act 1994)	Animal	No	180.00	186.00	3.33%
Consession fee entire dog or cat (50% discount as per Domestic Animals Act 1994)	Animal	No	100.00	93.00	0.0070
Reduced fee dogs (defined by the Domestic Animals Act 1994) - desexed, dog over 10 years old, dog kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, dog registered with an applicable organisation, dog that has undergone obedience training with a registered organisation, dog kept for working stock, desexed dog continuously registered with Council prior to April 2013	Animal	no	41.00	42.00	2.44%
Consession fee dogs - desexed, dog over 10 years old, dog kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, dog registered with an applicable organisation, dog that has undergone obedience training with a registered organisation, dog kept for working stock, desexed dog continuously registered with Council prior to April 2013	Animal	no	20.00	21.00	5.00%
Reduced fee cats (defined by the Domestic Animals Act) - desexed cat, cat over 10 years old, Cat kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, cat registered with an applicable organisation, desexed cat that has been continuously registered with Council prior to April 2013	Animal	no	41.00	42.00	2.44%
Consession fee cats - desexed cat, cat over 10 years old, cat kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, cat registered with an applicable organisation, desexed cat that has been continuously registered with Council prior to April 2013	Animal	no	20.00	21.00	5.00%
Entire dog or cat first registered with Council prior to April 2013 Consession entire dog or cat first registered with Council prior to 2013	Animal Animal	no		93.00 46.00	
Declared dangerous, menacing or restricted breed dogs (no concession available under the Domestic Animals Act 1994)	Animal	no No	361.00	372.00	3.05%
Declared Dogs-property inspection fee for dangerous, menacing or restricted breed	Per hour	No	52.00	53.00	1.92%
Pro rata registration fee for dogs or cats - calculated using the portion of the year for which the animal is registered using the applicable fee outlined above	Animal				
Replacement registration tag	Animal	No			
Pound Fees					
Sustenance fee - Domestic Animals (Dogs/Cats)	Day	No	21.00	21.00	0.00%
Domestic Animal - Administration Fee (Accounting/Advertising/Release etc)	Animal	No	129.00	133.00	3.10%
Domestic Animals - After Hours Collection Fee when impounded	Collection	No	129.00	133.00	3.10%
Sustenance fee- Sheep	Head/Day	No	7.00 21.00	7.00 21.00	0.00%
Sustenance fee - Cattle Sustenance fee - horses	Head/Day Head/Day	No No	21.00	21.00	0.00%
Sustenance fee - Horses Sustenance fee - Stallions and Bulls	Head/Day	No	72.00	74.00	2.78%
Sustanance fee - other animals	Head/Day	No	21.00	21.00	0.00%
Livestock - Administration Fee (Accounting/Advertising/Release etc)	per event	No	129.00	133.00	3.10%
Impound/Call Out Fees					
After hours staff impound/Call out fee	per collection	No	124.00	127.00	2.42%
Transport fee	per collection				
Surrender of Animals					
All animals surrendered to be euthanased	Animal	No	92.00	25.00	-72.83%
Animals surrendered for rehoming	Animal	No	92.00	25.00	-72.83%
Other Fees					
Vet Fees (all animals)	Animal	Yes			
Domestic Animal Business					
Registration or Renewal		No	247.00	254.00	2.83%
Additional Inspections		No	119.00	122.00	2.52%
New Business Establishment Fee		No	247.00	254.00	2.83%
Local Laws - Permits					
	_				
Roadside Fire collection	Permit	No	15.00	16.00	6.67%
Permit to graze livestock by resident owner Other Permits (Administration Fee)	Permit	No	41.00	42.00	2.44%
	Permit	No	82.00	85.00	3.66%
	Parmit	No	92.00	95.00	2 660/
Annual Permits, including single item street trading Annual Permits for multiple use in street trading	Permit Permit	No No	82.00 133.00	85.00 137.00	3.66% 3.01%

Impounded Vehicles Impounded vehicle reclaim Local Laws - Impounded Vehicles Towing fee recovery Per vehicle Saleyards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Fee per sale (whichever is greater NLIS Tags Yes 62.00 Weighings Yes 370.00 NLIS Tags Yes 62.00 Weighings Yes 3.00 Scanning Yes 3.00 Scanning Yes 3.00 Scanning Yes 6.80 Alpaca Yes 6.80 Alpaca Yes 6.80 Llama Yes 6.80 Llama Yes 6.80 Llama Yes 6.80 Llama Yes 6.80 Sale day Yes 1.90 Eses Associated with Sales Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration fees fo	Proposed Fee (Post GST) Rounded 212.00 0.37 382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00 546.00 273.00	% Increase 2019/20 (Post GST) 2.91% 2.78% 3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 2.94% 2.94% 2.94% 2.96% 2.99% 2.99%
Impounded vehicle reclaim Local Laws - Impounded Vehicles Towing fee recovery per vehicle Saleyards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Fee per sale (whichever is greater NLS Tags Weighings Yes 4.90 Scanning Yes 4.90 Scanning Yes 4.90 Scanning Yes 4.90 Yes 0.30 Horse Alpaca Liama Yes 6.80 Alpaca Liama Yes 6.80 Truck wash Truck wash Truck wash Truck Operators Fee Associated with Sales Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Yes 10.50 Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Yes 268.00 Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 55% of scheduled fee) Class 2 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 55% of scheduled fee) No 285.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 55% of scheduled fee) No 285.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 55% of scheduled fee) No 285.00 Class 3 Pood Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 55% of scheduled fee) No 285.00 No 285	0.37 382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.78% 3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Local Laws - Impounded Vehicles Towing fee recovery per vehicle Saleyards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Foe per sale (whichever is greater Yes 370.00 NLIS Tags Yes 4.90 Yes 4.90 Scanning Yes 0.30 NLIS Tags Yes 4.90 Yes 3.00 Scanning Yes 0.30 Horse Yes 0.30 Horse Yes 0.30 Horse Yes 6.80 Alpaca Llama Yes 6.80 Llama Truck wash Yes 1.90 Fees Associated with Sales Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 Class 2 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional Fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional Fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 No 285.00 Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional Fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 285.00 Permit No 282.00 Permit No 282.00 Food Vehicle Class 2 Permit No 186.00 Permit No 500.00 Food Vehicle Class 2 Permit No 186.00 Permit No 186.00 Permit No 186.00 Permit No 186.00	0.37 382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.78% 3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Towing fee recovery Salevards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Fee per sale (whichever is greater NLST ags Weighings Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Scanning Yes 62.00 Yes 6.80 Neep Yes 6.80 Neep Yes 6.80 Nees Alpaca Yes 6.80 Nees Alpaca Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 7.00 Yes	382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Towing fee recovery Salevards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Fee per sale (whichever is greater NLST ags Weighings Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Yes 62.00 Scanning Yes 62.00 Yes 6.80 Neep Yes 6.80 Neep Yes 6.80 Nees Alpaca Yes 6.80 Nees Alpaca Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 6.80 Yes 7.00 Yes	382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Saleyards Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head)	382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Yes 0.36 or	382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) or Yes 0.36 or	382.00 64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.24% 3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Fee per sale (whichever is greater Yes 370.00 Yes 62.00 NLIS Tags Yes 4.90 Yes 4.90 Yes 3.00 Yes 6.80 Yes 7.00 Yes	64.00 5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.23% 2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
NLIS Tags	5.00 3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.04% 3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Scanning Yes 3.00	3.10 0.30 7.00 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	3.33% 0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Sheep	0.30 7.00 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	0.00% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99%
Horse	7.00 7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.94% 2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Alpaca Yes 6.80 Yes Y	7.00 7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.94% 2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Liama Truck wash Fees Associated with Sales Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2 b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2 b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Romand (add 5	7.00 2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.94% 5.26% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Truck wash Fees Associated with Sales Sale day	2.00 10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.86% 2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Fees Associated with Sales Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 265.00 - Permit No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 - New Business Establishment Fee - Permit No 50% Sched - Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) - Permit No 299.00 - Class 2 - Permit No 299.00 - Class 3 - Permit No 186.00 - Temporary Food Stall - Single event - Class 2 - Permit No 128.00	10.80 10.80 276.00 138.00	2.86% 2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sa0.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa	10.80 276.00 138.00 546.00	2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Sale day Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sa0.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 - No - Sa0.00 - Permit - No - Sa0.00 -	10.80 276.00 138.00 546.00	2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Permit - No - 232.00 - No - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Permit - No - 299.00 - Class 2 - Permit - No - 186.00	10.80 276.00 138.00 546.00	2.86% 2.99% 2.99%
Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Permit - No - 265.00 - 265.00 - Permit - No - 265.0	276.00 138.00 546.00	2.99% 2.99%
Single Truck Operators Health Fees Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 299.00 Food vehicle Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00	138.00 546.00	2.99%
Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sood Premit - No - Sood Sched - Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) - Food vehicle - Class 2 - Permit - No - 116.00 - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Permit - No - 186.00 - Temporary Food Stall - Single event - Class 2 - Permit - No - 128.00		0.000
Food Premises Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Sood Premit - No - Sood Sched - Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) - Food vehicle - Class 2 - Permit - No - 116.00 - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Permit - No - 50% Sched - Permit - No - 186.00 - Temporary Food Stall - Single event - Class 2 - Permit - No - 128.00		0.000/
Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 255.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No 250.00 - Additional		0.000/
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Food vehicle Class 2 Class 3 Permit No 299.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00		0.000/
Class 2a Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No	273.00	3.02%
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 522.00 Food vehicle Class 2 Class 3 Permit No 299.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00		3.02%
Class 2b with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) - No - Stoked - Permit - No - S0% Sched - Permit - No - S0% Sched - Permit - No - S2.00 - Permit - No - S0% Sched - Permit - No - S2.00 - Permit - No - S0% Sched - N	546.00	3.02%
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 232.00 - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 52.00 Food vehicle Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00	273.00	3.02%
Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) - Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Food vehicle Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 186.00	546.00 273.00	3.02% 3.02%
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 116.00 New Business Establishment Fee Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Food vehicle Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00	239.00	3.02%
New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 52.00 Food vehicle Vermit No 299.00 Class 2 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Vermit No 128.00	119.00	2.59%
Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 52.00 Food vehicle	50% Sched	2.0070
Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00	53.00	1.92%
Class 2 Permit No 299.00 Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall Single event Class 2 Permit No 128.00		
Class 3 Permit No 186.00 Temporary Food Stall	308.00	3.01%
Single event Permit No 128.00	191.00	2.69%
Single event Permit No 128.00		
Class 2 Permit No 128.00		
	132.00	3.13%
Class 3 Permit No 72.00	74.00	2.78%
Single event for Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) registered in Starthbogie Permit No 52.00	53.00	1.92%
Otarribogic		
Annual Fee		
Class 2 Permit No 232.00	239.00	3.02%
Class 3 Permit No 116.00 Class 4 (sausage sizzlesetc.for fund raising) Permit	119.00	2.59%
Food stall for Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No 52.00	53.00	1.92%
Submission of plans		
	25% Sched	
Application ree for submission of plans (50 % of applicable registration ree)	Fee	
Inspections		
Additional inspections (all categories) Each No 117.00	120.00	2.56%
Rename transfer fee Each No 117.00	120.00	2.56%
Priority inspection request (within 5 days) Each No 175.00 Use of the properties request (within 48 hrs) 204.00	180.00	2.86%
Urgent inspection request (within 48 hrs) Each No 304.00	313.00	2.96%
Public Health & Wellbeing Act Premises	170.00	0.000
Beauty parlours, skin penetration or similar Allied Health and Alternative Therapy Including Massage Therpy and Acupuncture,	170.00	3.03%
etc No 165.00		3.03%
Prescribed Accommodation (no kitchen) Permit No 206.00	170.00	2.91%
New Business Establishment Fee No 50% Sched	170.00 212.00 50% Sched	

Budget 2019/2020 - Council Fees	Fee Unit	GST Applicable	2018/19	2019/20	
			Current Fees (Post GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee (Post GST) Rounded	% Increase 2019/20 (Post GST)
Transfer of ownership fees					
Food Premises Class 1, 2a, 2b or 3 premises - 50% of applicable registration fee	per transfer	No			
Public Health & Wellbeing Act premises - 50% of applicable registration fee	per transfer	No			
Santia Tank Application Ease					
Septic Tank Application Fees New Installation	Permit	No	407.00	419.00	2.95%
Alteration to existing system	Permit	No	206.00	212.00	2.91%
Significant variation to initial application	per application	No	200.00	205.00	2.0170
Extension of life of permit to install	per application	No		215.00	
Land Capability Assessment review (up to 2 lots)	per application	No		195.00	
Additional fee for Land Capability Assessment review for every lot > 2 lots (in addition to the fee for review of 2 lots)	per additional lot	No		20.00	
Caravan Parks and Moveable Dwelling fees					
Up to 25 sites - 17 fee units	Unit	No		246.00	
26 - 50 sites - 34 fee units	Unit	No		491.00	
51 to 100 sites - 68 fee units	Unit	No		983.00	
101 to 150 sites - 100 fee units	Unit	No		1,445.00	
151 - 200 sites - 120 fee units	Unit	No		1,734.00	
Transfer of ownership of caravan park	per transfer	No		71.00	
Boat Ramp Fees					
Boat Ramp	Day	Yes	12.00	12.00	0.00%
Boat Ramp Residents	Annum	Yes	81.00	83.00	2.47%
Boat Ramp Non-Residents	Annum	Yes	132.00	136.00	3.03%
Regatta Centre Building					
Downstairs Function area - no staff - 1/2 day hire (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	75.00	77.00	2.67%
Downstairs Function area - no staff - full day hire (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	173.00	178.00	2.89%
Upstairs Conference area - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	75.00	77.00	2.67%
Upstairs Conference area - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	173.00	178.00	2.89%
Kitchen - commercial (if selling) - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	124.00	128.00	3.23%
Kitchen - commercial (if selling) - Full Day hire (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	248.00	255.00	2.82%
Kitchen - private function 1/2 Day Hire (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	63.00	64.00	1.59%
Kitchen - private function Full Day Hire (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	124.00	128.00	3.23%
Boatshed - showers & toilets - 1/2 Day (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	63.00	64.00	1.59%
Boatshed - showers & toilets - Full Day (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	124.00	128.00	3.23%
Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4 hrs)	1/2 Day	Yes	198.00	204.00	3.03%
Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff- Full Day hire (8 hrs)	Full Day	Yes	397.00	409.00	3.02%
Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours)	1/2 Day	Yes	495.00	510.00	3.03%
Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours)	Full Day	Yes	990.00	1,020.00	3.03%
Training Camps - Groups of 50 or less	Day	Yes	63.00		1.59%
Training Camps - Groups of more than 51 Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours)	Day Day	Yes Yes	124.00 1,700.00	128.00 1,750.00	3.23% 2.94%
Entire Venue - no stan - Full Day nire (8 nours) Extra Toilet Facilities	Day	Yes	453.00	467.00	3.09%
Tourist Attraction Signage					
4' Standard Name Blade	Sign	Yes	204.00	210.00	2.94%
Other sizes	Sign				
Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising					
1/4 Page	Advertisement	Yes	322.00	332.00	3.11%
1/2 Page	Advertisement	Yes	541.00	557.00	2.96%
Full Page	Advertisement	Yes	978.00	1,007.00	2.97%
Back Cover	Advertisement	Yes	1,415.00	1,458.00	3.04%
Inside Back Cover	Advertisement	Yes	1,197.00	1,232.00	2.92%

	Budget 2019/2020 - Council Fees Fee Unit Applica		2018/19	2019/20	
Budget 2019/2020 - Council Fees		GST Applicable	Current Fees (Post GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee (Post GST) Rounded	% Increase 2019/20 (Post GST)
The following fees and charges are provided for information only.					
They are determined by regulation not by Council.					
Consent Application					
Building over Easement Report & Consent			262.10	262.10	
Variation to Part 4 of the Building Regs Report & Consent			262.10	262.10	
Hoarding Report & Consent (Public Protection)			262.10	262.10	
Flood Approval Report & Consent			262.10		
Building Search Certification Reg 326(1) (Permits/Certificates details, notices &			52.20	52.20	
Building Search Certification Reg 326(2) (Flood, Termite, Snowfall & Designated			52.20	52.20	
Building Search Certification Reg 326(3) (Approved dates for mandatory notification			52.20	52.20	
Building Permit Lodgement Fee					
Miscellaneous Fees					
Stormwater Discharge			65.40	65.40	
Demolition Approval			65.40	65.40	
Land Information Certificate					
Statutory fee per Regulations			25.90	25.90	
Freedom of Information					
Application Fee			28.40	28.40	
Search time			21.30	21.30	
Photocopying			0.20	0.20	
Supervised viewing			5.30	5.30	
		Į.			
Permit file retrieval Initial search fee - Electronic file retrieval	nou file				
Initial search fee - Electronic file retrieval Intial search fee - hard copy file retrieval	per file per file				
plus scan of 1 - 50 hardcopy pages (A4 or A3) to electronic format	per file				
plus scan of 1 - 30 hardcopy pages (A4 or A3) to electronic format	per page				
plus scan of larger than A3 hardcopy pages to electronic format	per page				